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a Shipp, William <wshipp@usbr.gov>
CONNECT

SOH Vision

1 message

Lorri Lee <llee@usbr.gov> Mon, Jan 12, 2015 at 11:06 PM
To: Lesa Stark <Istark@usbr.gov>, Coleman Smith <cwsmith@usbr.gov>, MONTE BOWMAN
<mbowman@usbr.gov>, "Joseph (Seth) Ostrowski" <jostrowski@usbr.gov>, Patrick Page <ppage@usbr.gov>,
Christopher Cuhaciyan <ccuhaciyan@usbr.gov>

Cc: William Shipp <wshipp@usbr.gov>, Bruce Muller <BMuller@usbr.gov>

Good evening Lesa and Team - We had a good discussion today at RLT
about the SOH Vision statement you prepared. The RLT approved the
vision with only minor modification - see below.

Reclamation embraces safety excellence by empowering employees and
integrating safety into our mission, achieving a culture which results

in a safe environment for our employees, contractors, visitors and the
public.

The last thing that we have to do is confirm with Denver that the
Partnership Committee has seen the statement and concurs. Once this is
complete, | believe Bruce will determine that the team has completed

its task.

As far as the changes you recommended to the Reclamation Vision
Statement, the RLT has determined that the statement was developed
with a broad range of input. When this statement is updated, safety
will certainly be one of the lenses that will be utilized in the

process. However, the statement will not be changed at this time.

Should you wish to discuss this feedback with me, please don't
hesitate to call. Thank you for the time and energy you put into
developing the excellent SOF vision statement.

Thanks
Lorri

Sent from my iPad
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